DOC # 0151057

03/28/2017

79 28 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$40.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 309 Page- 0694



A.P.N. No.: 003-191-03
R.P.T. Exempt #5
Escrow No.: 77747
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Joseph M. Vincent and Edward B. Vincent
758 Vortex Ave

Henderson, NV 89002

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That VICTOR B. VINCENT, a married man, as his sloe and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOSEPH M. VINCENT, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 50% interest and EDWARD B. VINCENT, a married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 50% interest, as Tenants in Common, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 11 and 13 in Block A of the DENTON HEIGHTS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CALIENTE, Lincoln County, Nevada, as shown on the map thereof recorded September 11, 1906 in the Book of Plats, page 14, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2016 - 2017: 003-191-03

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: February 15, 2017

VICTOR B. VINCENT VICTOR B. VINCENT MANCH 10, 201
State of NEVADA) ss. County of CLARK) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 10 ¹¹ day of 114 RCH 2017
Signature: RUBEN O. CONTRERAS Notary Public Commission expiration date: No. 2020 RUBEN O. CONTRERAS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 04-92606-1 My Appt. Expires Nov. 2, 2020

DOC # DV-151057

03/28/2017

09:28 AM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

		ALUE FORM				Leslie	Boucher -	- Recorde
	Parcel Number	r(s)					\ \	
a) <u>003-19</u>	11-03			_		Page 1	3 3	ee: \$40.00 PTT:
b)				_		Recorded Rook - 3	ву: нь	
c)	•			-		DODK 9	oo rage ou	,-
d)				- -			\ \	
2. Type of P		h) EEL Cinato E.	D	EOD BEOG	DDCDIA	COTIONA	1105 0111	\
		b) 🗷 Single Fa			KNEKS	The state of the s	USE ONLY	\
• —		d) 🔲 2-4 Plex		Book:	The same of the sa	Page:		
e) 🔲 Ap	ot.Bldg	f) [Comm'l/I	Ind'I	Date of Red	xoraing; _			
g) 🔲 Ag	gricultural	h) 🔲 Mobile H	lome	Notes:				- N
i) 🔲 O	ther							
2 Tetal Make	(Cala Daine el	: D			The state of the s			7000
	re/Sale Price of		- CD	40		-\	\$.	<u>-0-</u>
		ture Only (value	of Proper	Ty) (_		
	Tax Value:			<	_		\$	-0-
	perty Transfer T	ax Due:						
	tion Claimed:			7000		/		
		tion per NRS 37				/		
b. Expla	iin Reason for E	Exemption: Fath	er Deedir	ig to Sons wi	thout con	sideration	<u> </u>	
S Darkini in	D							
		ge being transfe			%			
Ine unde	ersigned declar	es and acknowle	edges, un	der penalty o	f perjury,	pursuant to)	
NRS 375.06	0 and NRS 3/5	i.110, that the int	formation	provided is o	orrect to	the best of	their	
information a	and belief, and	can be supporte	d by doci	umentation if	called up	on to subst	antiate the	
information p	provided herein	. Furthermore, th	he parties	agree that d	isallowan	ce of any c	laimed	
		ination of additio						
		month. Pursuan			Buyer an	d Seller sh	all be	
jointly and se	everally liable to	or any additional	amount	owed.		1		
	1	\mathcal{N}		A \				
Cianatura X	11/1/2 4	\times . \times ι ι ι ι	Y . /	1			. 14	
Signature C	ICTOT OVIEW	1 y year		7	apacity	Grantor/S	eller	
V	ICTOR B/VING	EN		. /) /				
_	/ /-/	/- 	/_	/-/ / /				
Simmahaan (()	11/	- L-	<i>-</i> /////////		<u> </u>	_	
Signature	104 11				apacity	Grantee/E	Buyer	
J(DSEPHAM, VIN	CENT	9					
0511	ED CORANITO	D) WEODINGTIA		D11347				
SELL		R) INFORMATIC	<u> </u>	BUYE			ORMATION	
Driet Monte.	(REQUI			D-lu4 Names		EQUIRED)		MADD
Print Name:				Print Name:			ENT and ED	WARD
Address:	181 E Rancho	<u> 5 Dr.</u>		* A J J	B. VINC			
City:	Henderson	 		Address:	758 Vor			
State: NV		Zip: 89015		City:	Henders			
	/	/ /		State: NV		Zip:	89002	
COMPANY	PERSON REQI	UESTING RECO	ORDING	required if n	ot seller	or buyer)		
Print Name:				Escrow #:	77747			
Address:		328 Main Stree	t	•			<u> </u>	
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043	
-								